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It has been a busy few weeks! Last week we celebrated Shrove Tuesday and some classes made pan-

cakes, and on Friday we all dressed up for World Book Day - all the children and staff looked amazing.   

Thank you to everyone who came to our online Parents Evening this week – Reports and Support Plans 

will go out shortly.  I hope you found them useful and informative.  If you had difficulty getting online or 

missed your appointments, please contact the school office and we will rearrange a new one for you.   

This week several Year 5 children visited Ascot Racecourse to participate in their Bake Off event.  Next 

week we’re getting ready for National Science Week.  

Ukraine Appeal 

Over the last few weeks, we have been talking to the 

children about the situation in Ukraine.  We know that 

some children are immediately affected with family and 

friends there and in Rus-

sia.  If you would like any 

advice on how to talk to 

your children about this, 

please let us know.   

We have been asked by a 

local charity for donations of warm or thermal socks.  If anyone can help, 

please drop them off with your child’s class teacher or into the office.  As 

we will be concentrating on helping the Ukraine appeal, we have decided 

not to take part in Red Nose Day this year. 

Ascot Racecourse Jubilee Bake Off 

‘Going to Ascot was a big opportuni-

ty for us! It was all very good fun but 

my favourite bit was when we all set 

up the table. Despite us not winning 

it was fun, we tried our hardest and 

it was worth it! We also had a tour of 

the racecourse and walked passed 

the Queen’s Royal Box! - Gagan  

‘We met famous chefs! My favourite 

part was the afternoon tea; we had 

an exquisite buffet which included 

lots of pastries and desserts’ – 

Anaum. 



Letters/Attachments coming home this week: 

 

Year 6 Residential Trip 
Sunday  13th March -Saturday 19th 

March  

KS1 Cricket Skills Afternoon Tuesday 22nd March  -  12.30pm 

Year 5 ‘Easter Experience’ St Michael’s 

Church Visit 
Monday 28th March 

Year 4 Performance ‘Pirates versus Mer-

maids’ 

Tuesday 29th March—9.30am & 6.00pm 

Wednesday 30th March—2.15pm 

End of Term Friday 1st April 

INSET DAY Tuesday 19th April 

Start of Summer Term Wednesday 20th April 

Year 3 Reading Museum Trip Wednesday 27th April 

Year 1 Windsor Castle Trip Friday 29th April 

Magic Pebbles Workshop - Reception 
RW—Tuesday 17th May, RR– Wednesday 

18th May  -  9.00am 

Y6 Supporting a Smooth Transition to Sec-

ondary Parent Workshop 
Friday 20th May  -  9.00am 

Young Voices Concert Tuesday 24th May 

Anxiety Parent Workshop Wednesday 25th May   - 9.00am 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 


